Permanent Resident, or expatriate or foreigner 
who is holding a valid employment pass, work 
permit, dependent pass, student pass or long term 
visit pass and who is ordinarily residing in 
Singapore; or 

(vi) If You are away from Singapore for more than one 

hundred and eighty-three (183) days at any one 
time.  

3. Cancellation of the Policy 

(a) This Policy may be cancelled at any time by Us 
giving fourteen (14) days' notice by registered mail 
to Your last known address, such cancellation 
shall become effective from the first day of the